

# STATE OF WISCONSIN Assembly Journal

# June 2011 Extraordinary Session

MONDAY, June 20, 2011

The Chief Clerk makes the following entry dated **Friday**, **June 17, 2011**:

## Message from the Senate

From: Robert J. Marchant, Senate Chief Clerk.

Mr. Speaker:

I am directed to inform you that the Senate has

### Concurred in:

**Assembly Bill 40** 

The Chief Clerk makes the following entries dated **Monday, June 20, 2011**:

### ENROLLED BILLS

The following Assembly proposal, which has been approved by both the Assembly and Senate, has been enrolled by the Legislative Reference Bureau:

# **Assembly Bill 40**

PATRICK E. FULLER Assembly Chief Clerk

### REFERENCE BUREAU CORRECTIONS

Assembly Substitute Amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 40** 

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

- 1. Page 1, line 1: on that line and thereafter, the bill SECTION numbers have been modified, as necessary, so that the bill SECTIONS appear in ascending alpha-numeric order; all of those changes are shown in the Legislative Reference Bureau drafting record.
- **2.** Page 1406, line 15: delete ""(2u)" and substitute "(2u)".

Assembly Amendment 1 to Assembly Substitute Amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 40** 

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

- 1. Page 29, line 4: delete "statutes is" and substitute "statutes".
- **2.** Page 29, line 10: delete "page 483, line 13" and substitute "page 482, line 12".
- **3.** Page 29, line 20: delete "contributions." and substitute "contributions.".
- **4.** Page 29, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 30, line 21.
- **5.** Page 30, line 21: after that line insert: "51m. Page 482, line 13: delete "40.05 (1) (b) 2. a." and substitute "2. a.".".
- \*\*Note: Items 2. to 5. above adjust item 51. of assembly amendment 1 in order to accommodate item 6. of assembly amendment 1 to assembly amendment 1. The substance of both items remains unchanged.

Assembly Amendment 1 to Assembly Amendment 1 to Assembly Substitute Amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 40** 

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

- 1. Page 5, line 18: delete "read:"." and substitute "read:".
- **2.** Page 6, line 13: delete "Page 88, line 4" and substitute "Page 87, line 25".
- Page 6, line 14: delete "371m" and substitute "370m".
   \*\*Note: Items 2. and 3. correct an item to insert a bill section into the correct sequential location in the enrolled bill.
- **4.** Page 14, line 5: delete "line 21" and substitute "line 22".

\*\*Note: Corrects and item that removed an instruction, in assembly amendment 1 to assembly substitute amendment 1, to insert material at page 450, line 16, of assembly substitute amendment 1 but that did not also remove the material that was to be inserted. That material was a repeal of s. 36.25 (13g) (c), but s. 36.25 (13g) (c) has already been repealed by 2011 Wisconsin Act 10.

- **5.** Page 48, line 6: before "Racine" insert "the".
- **6.** Page 49, line 19: before "3." insert "and".
- Page 50, line 10: delete "(3)".
   \*\*Note: Deletes redundant subsection number.
- **8.** Page 53, line 4: delete "proposad" and substitute "proposed".
- **9.** Page 61, line 11: after "ending" insert "with page 127, line 4.".